page 1www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
RoHS Compliant C100
Defi nite Purpose Contactor
Contact Data*
Features
E197851
• Robust 2 and 3 pole contactor

C100
page 2
Ordering Information
1. Series C100 20A 2P 24V L3
C100
2. Contact Rating (Full Load Amp)
20A = 20FLA
30A = 30FLA
40A = 40FLA
3. Contact Confi guration
2P = 2PST Normally Open-DM (Double make per pole)
3P = 2PST Normally Open-DM (Double make per pole) *Only available in 40A
4. Coil Voltage
24V = 24VAC
120V = 120VAC
277V = 277VAC
240V = 208-240VAC
5. Termination
L1 = #10-32 Combination Phillips, Slotted & 5/16 Hex Head #12 Washer
L2 = #10/32 Sems Screw with pressure plate
L3 = #14-4 Lug with quad quick connect terminals (box lug with quick connect) AWG Cu/Al
5. Option Code
Blank = Customer specifi c option
General Data*
Electrical Life @ rated load 100K cycles, average
Mechanical Life 500K cycles, average
Insulation Class UL Class B (130oC)
Dielectric Strength, Coil to Contact 2200V rms min. @ sea level
                               Contact to Contact 2200V rms min. @ sea level
Contact Termination
20, 30, 40 FLA Models
Type: #10-32 Screw with quad
0.250” Quick Connect
Wire size: 16-8 AWG (Stranding
must be split for 8AWG wire)
Tightening torque: 25 in-lbs
Box Lug: 14-4 Cu/Al AWG; Tighten-
ing Torque: 40 in-lbs
Operating Temperature -40oC to +65oC
Storage Temperature -40oC to +65oC
Arc Cover Optional on 20-30 FLA
Standard on 40 FLA
Weight 1 pole: 8.0 oz (227g) approximately
2 pole: 9.6 oz (273g) approximately
* Values can change due to the switching frequency, desired reliability levels, environmental conditions and in-rush load levels. It is recommended to test actual load conditions for the
application. It is the user’s responsibility to determine the performance suitability for their specifi c application. The use of any coil voltage less than the rated coil voltage may compromise
the operation of the relay.
www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
page 3
C100
Dimensions
Units = mm
5.60
[.22]
5.60
[.22]
66.30
[2.61]
83.80
[3.30]
9.21
[.36]
31.65
[1.25]
53.00
[2.09]
(4X) LUG ACCEPTS
14-4 Cu/Al AWG
(16X) STD 6.35 [.25] QC TERMINALS(4X) STD 6.35 [.25] QC TERMINALS
2 Pole - C10020A2P120VL3 shown
9.35 TYP
[.37]